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MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 2{696 FOR WRITTEN REPLY
A draft reply to the above question asked by The Leader of the Opposition (DA) is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2696

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 21 SEPTEMBER 2012
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 31)

2696. The Leader of the Opposition (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental
Affairs:

Whether her department has awarded any contracts to a certain company (name furnished) since its establishment in 1996; if so, in each case, (a) when was the contract awarded and

(b) what was the (i) nature of the contract and (ii) total accumulative value of the tender?
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REPLY:
Neither the Main Account nor the Water Trading Entity within the Department has awarded any contract to a certain company (name furnished) since its establishment in 1996 although the company is registered in the Department’s vendor list.
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